TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

RONALD H ROBERTS
TEMECULA PUBLIC LIBRARY
30600 PAUBA RD
TEMECULA, CA
COMMUNITY ROOM A
AND HERITAGE ROOM
June 20, 2019
8:00 a.m.

AGENDA- Estimated Time: 4 Hrs.

1. Call To Order :

2. Pledge of Allegiance: Led by Trustee Dugan

3. Roll Call

Chair Vanderhaak, Trustee Qualm, Trustee Davis, Trustee Reese, Trustee
Dugan General Manager, Cindi Beaudet
Legal Counsel, Steve Quintanilla, (Robert Lee by phone)

Motions To Excuse:

Visitors:

Public Comments:

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning
any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the Agenda but
are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the District. Request must be
submitted in person prior to the start of the meeting. Each individual will be
allowed 5 minutes to address the Board of Trustees; in accordance with State
Law, (Brown Act) all items to be acted

on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED LITIGATION Initiation of
Litigation Pursuant to Paragraph (4) of Subdivision (d) of Section 54956.9: (One
potential case)

B. Closed Session Announcement




5. Consent Calendar

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public may request an
item be removed from the Consent Calendar for discussion or separate action.
Unless otherwise specified in the request to remove an item from the Consent
Calendar, all items shall be considered immediately following action on the
remaining items on the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular
Board Meeting of May 23, 2019.

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the May 2019 Check
Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receive and file the May 2019
Bookkeeper Reports.



6. Action Iltems

A. Proposed Budget 06/30/20

Recommendation: That the trustees review the second draft of the
proposed budget.

B. CSDA- 2019 Election- Seat B

Recommendation: That the trustees read the bio’s of: Patrick O’'Rourke,
Greg Mills, Dennis LaMoreaux, Kathleen Tiegs and Michael Mack. Direct
General Manager as to which 3 candidates (up to 3) you would like to
nominate.

C. Public Cemetery Alliance Annual Conference

Recommendation: Show of hands who would like to represent our District
and attend their annual conference located in Lake Tahoe August 15
through the 18™ 2019.

D. Niche engraving Policy

Recommendation: That the BOT discuss the concerns of Elizabeth Rubin
regarding layout of niche engraving.

7. Financial Report

A. May 2019 Balance Sheet
B. May 2019 Profit and Loss
C. May 2019 Wells Fargo Investments; principle and interest



8. General Managers Reports

May 2019 Revenues

May 2019 Plot Inventories

May Depletion

May Calendar

Response letter to Susan McMichael

moow>

9. General Counsel Reports

10. Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Subcommittees

A. 52 acre Cemetery Property (Dugan, Qualm)

B. Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Reese)

C. Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Reese, Davis)

D. Investment (Vanderhaak, Dugan)

E. Conference Liaison (Vanderhaak, Qualm)
Sacramento Legislation May 23, 2019

F. Policies (Dugan, Reese)

G. Trustee Reese to review with BOT

Approved policy # 1040, Reserve and Fund Balance
H. General Price List (Vanderhaak, Davis)

11. Future Trustee Agenda ltems:
Interview General Contractors
Sandra Wheeler to attend July Board meeting

12. Board Comment:
Managers Review




13. Anhnouncements:

Christmas Dinner, December 07, 2019 @ Luke’s on Front St

14. Adjournment Time:

1%t Motion 2"9 Motion
Time:

Next Regular Board Meeting — July 18, 2019 —Temecula Library

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please
contact the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72-hours prior to the meeting will generally enable
District staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title If)

All supporting documentation is available for public review at the Temecula Public Cemetery District Office located

at 41911 C Street, Temecula, California during regular business hours, 8:00 a.m. ~ 4:30 p.m., Monday through
Friday. Or at www.temeculacemetery.org

Posted June 17, 2019




TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

41911 C STREET
TEMECULA, CALIFORNIA 92592

May 23, 2019
8:00 a.m.

MINUTES

1. Call To Order : 8:00 A.M.

2. Pledge of Allegiance: Led by Trustee Qualm

3. Roll Call
Chair Vanderhaak, Trustee Qualm, Trustee Davis, Trustee Reese, Trustee
Dugan General Manager, Cindi Beaudet
Legal Counsel, Steve Quintanilla, (Robert Lee by phone)

Motions To Excuse:

Visitors: Bill Morton, CSDA Finance Corporation
Nancy Hughes, Rancon Real Estate
Don Turcotte- Project Manager

Public Comments: Elizabeth Rubin; Discussed with the Board
her desire to have the Trustees rewrite the policy to allow an
inscription format change for her brother.

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning
any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the Agenda but
are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the District. Request must be
submitted in person prior to the start of the meeting. Each individual will be
allowed 5 minutes to address the Board of Trustees; in accordance with State
Law, (Brown Act) all items to be acted

on must be posted 72 hours in advance. Tabled until June 2019



4. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A. CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS

(Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8)

Property: Assessor’s Parcel Number 924-360-002, Temecula, CA 92592
Agency Negotiator: Nancy Hughes

Negotiating Parties: Mission Hills Development and Temecula Public Cemetery
District

Under Negotiation: Terms of payment

B.. Closed Session Announcement: No reportable action.




5. Consent Calendar: Motion was made by Trustee Reese to accept
the Consent Calendar as presented, seconded by Trustee Davis
and passed 5/0.

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public may request an
item be removed from the Consent Calendar for discussion or separate action.
Unless otherwise specified in the request to remove an item from the Consent
Calendar, all items shall be considered immediately following action on the
remaining items on the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular
Board Meeting of April 18, 2019.

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the April 2019 Check
Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receive and file the April 2019
Bookkeeper Reports.



6. Action Iltems

A. Proposed Budget 06/30/20: Tabled until June 20, 2019

Recommendation: That the trustees review the first draft of the proposed
budget.

B. CSDA- 2019 Election- Seat B: Tabled until June 20,2019

Recommendation: That the trustees read the bio on Director Tiegs and
consider for upcoming election.

C. Memorial Day Celebration: Discussed, 5 Trustees present
with 6 guest

Recommendation: Show of hands who will be attending.

Monday, May 27, 2019 @ 10:00am. Located in the bottom parking lot of
the cemetery, Guest of honor and keynote speaker will be Supervisor
Chuck Washington

7. Einancial Report: Motion was made by Trustee Dugan to receive
and file the April financials, seconded by Trustee Davis and
passed 4/0
1 absent from vote

A. April 2019 Balance Sheet
B. April 2019 Profit and Loss
C. April 2019 Wells Fargo Investments; principle and interest



8. General Managers Reports: Motion was made by Trustee
Davis to receive managers’ report, seconded by Trustee Reese
and passed 5/0.

. April 2019 Revenues

April 2019 Plot Inventories

April Depletion

April Calendar

Keith Weaver- Government Financial Strategies 04-23-2019
Project Manager, Don Turcotte

Storm Game or Bowling

GMMmMO O W >

9. General Counsel Reports

10. Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Subcommittees

52 acre Cemetery Property (Dugan, Qualm)

Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Reese)

Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Reese, Davis)

Investment (Vanderhaak, Dugan)

Conference Liaison (Vanderhaak, Qualm)

-Local Area Meeting: May 16, 2019- Cancelled due to rain
F. Policies (Dugan, Reese)

G. Trustee Dugan to review with BOT

Approved policy # 1037, Contractor Policy

H. General Price List (Vanderhaak, Davis)

moow»

11. Future Trustee Agenda Items:
Interview General Contractors




12. Board Comment:
Managers Review

13. Announcements:
Annual Meeting June 20, 2019- Temecula Library- 8:00 am

14. Adjournment Time:

1°' Motion Trustee Dugan 2"4 Motion Trustee Reese

Time:10:41a.m. Passed 5/0.

Next Regular Board Meeting — June 20, 2019 —Temecula Library



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 05/01/2019 through 05/31/2019
'rted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

6/10/2019 12:50 PM

wate Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/01/2019 7446 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 120.55 X 44,849.61
05/01/2019 7447 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 603532253881... 1,152.47 X 43,697.14
05/01/2019 7448 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... Credit Card Sta... 4,371.59 X 39,325.55
05/02/2019 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer X 10,000.00 49,325.55
05/02/2019 101200 - US Bank Pay... To transfer fun... 1,150.49 X 48,175.06
05/06/2019 7449 Toastmasters 201100 - Accounts Pay... 51.00 48,124.06
05/08/2019 AIJE574 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 35.64 X 48,088.42
05/09/2019 7450 Paradise Chevrolet 201100 - Accounts Pay... Service 1,104.48 X 46,983.94
05/10/2019 101100G - Cash - Gen...  Deposit X 49,020.06 96,004.00
05/11/2019  AJE567 101200 - US Bank Pay... Monthly autom... 411.30 X 95,592.70
05/12/2019 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 21.00 X 95,571.70
05/13/2019 7451 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1110114 25812 X 95,313.58
05/13/2019 7452 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 12042/120451... 683.54 X 94,630.04
05/13/2019 7453 Don Hansen Backho... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4336 3,100.00 X 91,530.04
05/13/2019 7454 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4161 490.00 X 91,040.04
05/13/2019 7455 Jarren E. Skaife 201100 - Accounts Pay... 52.22 90,987.82
05/13/2019 7456 Kyle Means 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5222 X 90,935.60

13/2019 7457 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 575.00 X 90,360.60
vo/13/2019 7458 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 429.76 X 89,930.84
05/13/2019 7459 Temecula Valley Pip... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 414.12 X 89,516.72
05/13/2019 7460 The Village News 201100 - Accounts Pay... VOID: 34664 X 89,516.72
05/13/2019 7461 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL2905 450.00 X 89,066.72
05/13/2019 7462 Thomas Schoenherr 201100 - Accounts Pay... 650.00 88,416.72
05/13/2019 051719 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,124.38 X 87,292.34
05/13/2019 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 8,656.76 X 78,635.58
05/14/2019 7463 California Dept of Ta... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 87.36 X 78,548.22
05/24/2019 7464 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 .. 4,920.29 73,627.93
05/24/2019 7465 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754030-... 62.77 X 73,565.16
05/24/2019 7466 Potamus Press 201100 - Accounts Pay... 218.04 X 73,347.12
05/24/2019 7467 Reeder media 201100 - Accounts Pay... 296.35 73,050.77
05/24/2019 7468 South County Pest C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0231575 46.00 X 73,004.77
05/24/2019 7469 Southern California ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 31972 X 72,685.05
05/24/2019 7470 Streamline 201100 - Accounts Pay... 100467 50.00 X 72,635.05
05/24/2019 7471 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9194164122 268.00 X 72,367.05
05/24/2019 7472 SDRMA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 29,772.91 42,594.14
05/24/2019 51019 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL98480 157.21 X 42,436.93
05/24/2019 53119 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,150.42 X 41,286.51

24/2019 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 8,866.09 X 32,420.42
v2/28/2019 7473 ICCFA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2019-2020 99.00 32,321.42
05/28/2019 7474 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5728175 032419 135.02 32,186.40

Page 1



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 05/01/2019 through 05/31/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

6/10/2019 12:50 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/28/2019 7475 Sun City Granite 201100 - Accounts Pay... 11103/1390/12... 440.00 31,746.40
05/28/2019 7476 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 3,404.61 28,341.79
05/30/2019 101300 - US Wash Ac... Funds Transfer X 28.53 28,370.32

Page 2



Temecula Public Cemetery District 6/10/2019 12:51 PM
Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll
From 05/01/2019 through 05/31/2019

ted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

vate Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/02/2019 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer 10,000.00 X 9,440.62
05/02/2019 101100 - US Bank Che... To transfer fun... X 1,150.49 10,591.11
05/03/2019 AJE567 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 6,786.39 X 3,804.72
05/03/2019 AIJES567 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,712.88 X 1,091.84
05/03/2019 AJES67 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 155.02 X 936.82
05/07/2019 116137 - Miscellaneou... Deposit X 1,150.49 2,087.31
05/11/2019 AJES67 101100 - US Bank Che... Monthly autom... X 411.30 2,498.61
05/13/2019 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 8,656.76 11,155.37
05/15/2019 AJES575 525030 - Paychex HR ... 414.15 X 10,741.22
05/17/2019 AJES7] 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 6,017.94 X 4,723.28
05/17/2019 AJES71 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,510.88 X 2,212.40
05/17/2019 AJES71 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 127.94 X 2,084.46
05/24/2019 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 8,866.09 10,950.55
05/31/2019 AJES72 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 6,149.89 X 4,800.66
05/31/2019 AJE572 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,57826 X 2,222.40
05/31/2019 AJES572 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 137.94 X 2,084.46

Page 1



Temecula Public Cemetery District
Register: 101300 - US Wash Account
From 05/01/2019 through 05/31/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

6/10/2019 12:52 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/02/2019 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 1,700.00 8,916.54
05/02/2019 7445 Michael Dugan 528980 - Meals 23.00 8,893.54
05/30/2019 -split- Deposit X 2,600.00 11,493.54
05/30/2019 -split- Deposit X 13,103.53 24,597.07
05/30/2019 2223 County of Riverside ...  -split- 15,703.53 8,893.54
05/30/2019 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer 2853 X 8,865.01

Page 1



Date: 06/03/20 129"%:&

e

On-Site Tasks Performed:
X Reconcile three US Bank Cash Accounts
X Reconcile four County Cash Accounts X Enter Property Tax Deposits as Necessary
X Balance Voucher to County

X Journal activity and Reconcile two Wells Fargo Advisors Accounts using WFA Balancing
spreadsheet.

X Save the WFA Account Statements for the auditor

X Reconcile two WFA interest receivable accounts

X Print WFA Snapshot— for Board Packets

X Verify check sequence is intact.
7449-7476

X Verity each check over $2500 from the US Bank General account has two signatures. Note:
US Bank Wash account checks to the county are exempt from this requirement.

7453 05/13/2019 Don Hansen Backhoe $3100.00 OK

7472 05/24/2019 SDRMA Liability and Workers Compensation $29,772.91 OK

7464 05/24/2019 Cal Pers Health Insurance $4920.29 OK

7476 05/28/2019 US Bank Credit Card $3404.61 OK

X Verify all checks to the GM have two signatures.
None this cycle.

X Check monthly credit card statements for receipts and reasonableness. Initial credit card. Note
that receipts are attached and expenses are reasonable.

X Discuss Management Use Only financial statements with the GM - Profit and loss two month,
Balance sheet with prior year figures, and Profit and Loss Budget Performance.

X For the GM — Add Difference to Balance Sheet. In Excel, change the difference column text to
white. Then for all reasonable totals/subtotals, change it to black.

X Update Endowment Allocation Schedule.

X Update Wash Account Analysis.

X Update Prepaid subledger and validate QB information.

X Read Agenda and Minutes of the previous Board Meeting.
Items to note:
Continue work on 2019-2020 Budget

Begin work on 2018-2019 Audit

Open items:
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AINBOW

MunNICiPaL WaTER DISTRICT
Committed to Excellence

May 22, 2019

Ms. Cindi Beaudet

Temecula Public Cemetery District
41911 C St

Temecula, CA 92592-3053

Dear Ms. Beaudet,

It is with great pleasure that | forward for your consideration a candidate statement for Director
Michael Mack who is seeking your support for the Southern Network (Seat B) of the California
Special Districts Association Board of Directors.

Director Mack has served on the Rainbow Municipal Water District Board of Directors since
2016. He is actively involved in CSDA, serving on the Elections and Bylaws Committee, as well
as with the Association of California Water Agencies.

Attached you will find a candidate's statement summarizing some of his many
accomplishments. | encourage you to forward this information to your Board of Directors and
consider supporting his candidacy for the 2019 elections which will take place June 17th to
August 9th. Please do not hesitate to contact me, if you need additional information or if you
would like him to contact your Board of Directors.

Sincerely,

3707 Old Highway 395 » Fallbrook, CA 92028
(760) 728-1178 » Fax (760) 728-2575 « www.rainbowmwd.com



ENDLESS POSSIBLITIES

My name is Michael Mack and | am honored to be seeking
election to be on the Board of Directors of California Special
Districts Association.

| was elected to the Rainbow Municipal Water District Board of
Directors in December 2016 and appointed to serve as the
District's representative at both ACWA and CSDA. My
background includes a degree in horticulture and worked for
| the City of San Marcos for over thirty years. As the Parks
| Department Supervisor, | had many responsibilities including
L reviewing plans and inspection of new park and street median
£ installations. ! was both a Certified Playground Inspector and

| Irrigation Auditor.  One of my main responsibilities was
| ensuring efficient usage of water resources. | calculated,
| determined, and programmed water requirements for the plant
| material for all parks and street medians within the City.

| have learned the importance of CSDA is we are the support system to help ensure efficient and
productive services to both small and large communities throughout California at the local level
of city governments. As your CSDA Board Member, | see endless possibilities and promise to
tackle and meet the challenges our districts face. We all must work together for present and
future needs for our special districts and by doing so we can and will achieve our goals. We must
be proactive with our legislators and with this energy and commitment we can make the different
between success and failure.

| am very honored to have this chance to serve all of you and given this opportunity. | feel
extensive service and experience in the public sector, | will work efforilessly to make those
endless possibilities become reality.



‘ ACucamonga Valleye .
< Water District " 10440 Ashford Street, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730-2799

) P.O. Box 638, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91729-0638
Service Be””" Expectation (909) 987-2591 Fax (909) 476-8032

John Bosler
Secretary/General Manager/CEO

April 19,2019

Ms. Cindi Beaudet

